must purchase $17,000 to $24,500 in inventory to begin operating. 

Extension Fees 

In the event you fail to purchase or lease an approved Franchised Location within ninety 

(90) days of the Effective Date of the Franchise Agreement, you must pay a fee of Three 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500) on the ninetieth (90th day), to extend the Site 

Selection Date by an additional one hundred eighty (180) days, for a total of two hundred 

seventy (270) days after the Effective Date.  We have the right to terminate this Agreement if 

you fail to pay the $3,500 extension fee in a timely manner.  However, in the event you open 

the Franchised business within two hundred seventy (270) days of the Effective Date of the 

Franchise Agreement, we will refund the Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500) fee. 

In the event that (a) you paid the fee to extend the Site Selection Date in a timely manner, 

(b) you have still not purchased or leased an approved Franchised Location after two hundred 

seventy (270) days of the Effective Date, despite your best efforts to do so, (c) you make a 

written request to us for a further extension and pay an additional Six Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollar ($6,500) fee; and (d) you demonstrate to our satisfaction that you have been continuously 

and diligently looking for a Franchised Location, we may offer you at our discretion an 

additional extension of the Site Selection Date for up to an additional one hundred eighty (180)